

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-676 Version: 1 Name: A resolution declaring a Right to Shelter in

Milwaukee County so any person experiencing chronic homelessness or lacking access to safe housing will have accessible shelter; creating two additional Community Intervention Specialist

positions, and acceptin

Type: Resolution Status: Signed

File created: 9/1/2020 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 12/7/2020

Title: A resolution declaring a Right to Shelter in Milwaukee County so any person experiencing chronic

homelessness or lacking access to safe housing will have accessible shelter; creating two additional Community Intervention Specialist positions, and accepting Emergency Solutions Grant funds from the City of Milwaukee to offset the cost for two years. (Referred to the Committees on Finance, and

Finance-Budget)

Sponsors: Ryan Clancy, Sequanna Taylor (5), Willie Johnson, Jr., Supreme Moore Omokunde, Shawn Rolland

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-676 RESOLUTION, 2. 20-676 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 20-676 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 4.

20-676 SIGNATURE COPY

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2020	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
11/5/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
10/26/2020	1	Committee on Finance-Budget	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
10/21/2020	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	
9/30/2020	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	

A resolution declaring a Right to Shelter in Milwaukee County so any person experiencing chronic homelessness or lacking access to safe housing will have accessible shelter; creating two additional Community Intervention Specialist positions, and accepting Emergency Solutions Grant funds from the City of Milwaukee to offset the cost for two years. (Referred to the Committees on Finance, and Finance-Budget)